
Mount Olive (3-5, 2-1 CC) -vs- Young Harris (4-5, 2-1 CC)
3/22/2025 at Young Harris, GA (YHC Soccer Lacrosse)

 
 

 
 
Mount Olive Goals: Hudson Karasek (3); Bubba Bowen (2); Benjamin Vanderkley (2); Brayden Rieger (2); Micaiah Boyle (1); Mikey
Stavrianakis (1); Jason Falso (1); Jack Lewis (1) 
Assists: Tyler Michael (2); Micaiah Boyle (2); Benjamin Vanderkley (2); Joshua Dewart (2); Hudson Karasek (1); Jack Lewis (1); Brayden
Rieger (1) 
 
Young Harris Goals: HUNTER STAGG (5); GRADY STOKES (2); DAVID TRAYWICK (1); JOHN MCELHENNY (1); ANDERSON KESINGER (1) 
Assists: HUNTER STAGG (2); GRADY STOKES (2); JEREMY RICE (1); INDIANA CRAWFORD (1); AIDEN MCGOWEN (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: YHC Soccer Lacrosse
Penalties: JC PROCTOR 1st/13:06; DAVID TRAYWICK 1st/12:32; Chase Malasheskie 1st/07:25; AIDEN MCGOWEN 1st/05:00; DAVID
TRAYWICK 2nd/07:01; Alan Usher 2nd/05:19; Cameron Norton 2nd/03:24; Mikey Stavrianakis 3rd/09:16; Bubba Bowen 3rd/07:51; BEN
SOENEN 3rd/05:43; Brady Laurance 3rd/05:31; Hudson Karasek 3rd/03:22; GUNNAR FAGERSTROM 4th/13:31; Bubba Bowen 4th/03:38;
BEN SOENEN 4th/03:40; Benjamin Vanderkley 4th/02:45

Date: 3/22/2025
Attendance: 300

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 5 0 3 5 13
Young Harris 3 2 2 3 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 8 5 9 10 32
Young Harris 8 12 13 11 44

Shots On Goal
Mount Olive 8 3 6 6 23
Young Harris 7 5 5 8 25

Saves
Mount Olive 4 3 3 5 15
Young Harris 3 3 3 1 10

Turnovers
Mount Olive 5 7 8 5 25
Young Harris 5 3 3 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 3-3 1-1 1-1 4-4 9-9
Young Harris 1-1 2-2 8-8 4-4 15-15

Ground Balls
Mount Olive 6 5 3 7 21
Young Harris 7 9 7 9 32

Face Offs
Mount Olive 3 2 3 5 13
Young Harris 5 1 2 3 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Mount Olive 3 1 1 2 1-7
Young Harris 1 2 4 2 4-9



Mount Olive 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 5 Bubba Bowen 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00

M 13 Brady Laurance 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

A 14 Benjamin Vanderkley 2 2 4 6 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30

D 17 Alan Usher 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00

D 21 Cameron Norton 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
D 23 Dominic Puhalj 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
FO 32 Josh Mauer 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 12-22 -
GK 39 Kurtis Lensing 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
A 40 Brayden Rieger 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 - -
M 43 Zachary Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

3 Tyler Michael 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 - -
7 Micaiah Boyle 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 - -
11 Evan Mitchell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

24 Mikey Stavrianakis 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

25 Chase Malasheskie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Chase Penner 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
31 Jason Falso 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

34 Hudson Karasek 3 1 4 6 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Jack Lewis 1 1 2 2 0 4 0 - -
42 Nicolas Logue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
44 Joshua Dewart 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 - -
46 Tanner Meijas 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

Totals 13 11 24 32 21 25 2 13-24
9-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Kurtis Lensing 60:00 10 15 W



Young Harris 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 5 BEN SOENEN 0 0 0 2 4 1 3 -
2-

01:00
A 10 GRADY STOKES 2 2 4 3 5 2 0 - -
FO 14 EVAN ANDERSON 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 9-17 -
D 15 KIERAN ISBISTER 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
D 30 DANE DOMPIER 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 33 DYLAN WILBUR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 38 REESE RAINEY 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

A 44 GUNNAR FAGERSTROM 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 45 JOHN MCELHENNY 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
M 47 ANDERSON KESINGER 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 MASON LILAC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 HUNTER STAGG 5 2 7 6 3 2 0 - -
3 TANNER REDMON 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

6 JC PROCTOR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
11 GAVIN GIL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

12 DAVID TRAYWICK 1 0 1 9 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
13 LUKUS OLSON 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
16 JEREMY RICE 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
21 KNOX HOLSTON 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 INDIANA CRAWFORD 0 1 1 6 0 2 0 - -

32 AIDEN MCGOWEN 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2-7
1-

01:00

Totals 10 7 17 44 32 13 4 11-24
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 DYLAN WILBUR 60:00 13 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMO YHC
1st 13:45 Benjamin Vanderkley Micaiah Boyle 1 0
1st 10:32 Bubba Bowen Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:59 HUNTER STAGG GRADY STOKES 2 1
1st 06:40 HUNTER STAGG (UP) AIDEN MCGOWEN 2 2
1st 06:28 JOHN MCELHENNY Unassisted 2 3
1st 05:54 Jason Falso Joshua Dewart 3 3
1st 04:39 Brayden Rieger Jack Lewis 4 3
1st 01:12 Brayden Rieger Benjamin Vanderkley 5 3
2nd 03:10 GRADY STOKES (UP) HUNTER STAGG 5 4
2nd 00:42 DAVID TRAYWICK JEREMY RICE 5 5
3rd 14:09 HUNTER STAGG INDIANA CRAWFORD 5 6
3rd 14:09 Hudson Karasek Micaiah Boyle 6 6
3rd 05:32 Benjamin Vanderkley (UP) Joshua Dewart 7 6
3rd 04:40 HUNTER STAGG (UP) GRADY STOKES 7 7
3rd 01:27 Bubba Bowen Tyler Michael 8 7
4th 14:02 Hudson Karasek Benjamin Vanderkley 9 7
4th 13:31 Micaiah Boyle Tyler Michael 10 7
4th 10:55 Mikey Stavrianakis Unassisted 11 7
4th 04:55 Jack Lewis Hudson Karasek 12 7
4th 04:05 GRADY STOKES (UP) HUNTER STAGG 12 8
4th 03:30 ANDERSON KESINGER Unassisted 12 9
4th 01:10 Hudson Karasek Brayden Rieger 13 9
4th 00:43 HUNTER STAGG Unassisted 13 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:06 YHC JC PROCTOR 01:00 P
1st 12:32 YHC DAVID TRAYWICK 01:00 P
1st 07:25 UMO Chase Malasheskie 00:30 T
1st 05:00 YHC AIDEN MCGOWEN 01:00 P
2nd 07:01 YHC DAVID TRAYWICK 00:30 T
2nd 05:19 UMO Alan Usher 01:00 P
2nd 03:24 UMO Cameron Norton 01:00 P
3rd 09:16 UMO Mikey Stavrianakis 00:30 T
3rd 07:51 UMO Bubba Bowen 01:00 P
3rd 05:43 YHC BEN SOENEN 00:30 T
3rd 05:31 UMO Brady Laurance 00:30 T
3rd 03:22 UMO Hudson Karasek 01:00 P
4th 13:31 YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM 01:00 P
4th 03:38 UMO Bubba Bowen 01:00 P
4th 03:40 YHC BEN SOENEN 00:30 T
4th 02:45 UMO Benjamin Vanderkley 00:30 T



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UMO Kurtis Lensing at goalie for UMO.
15:00 YHC DYLAN WILBUR at goalie for YHC.
15:00 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by YHC EVAN ANDERSON.
15:00 YHC Turnover by YHC EVAN ANDERSON (caused by Cameron Norton).
13:51 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Tanner Meijas.
13:45 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Micaiah Boyle.

Mount Olive 1, Young Harris 0
13:06 YHC Penalty on YHC JC PROCTOR (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:56 UMO Shot by UMO Bubba Bowen, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
12:52 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
12:47 YHC Turnover by YHC GRADY STOKES.
12:44 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
12:34 UMO Shot by UMO Joshua Dewart, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
12:34 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
12:34 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Alan Usher.
12:32 YHC Penalty on YHC DAVID TRAYWICK (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:32 UMO GOAL by UMO Bubba Bowen.

Mount Olive 2, Young Harris 0
10:32 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
10:23 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC JEREMY RICE.
10:21 YHC Turnover by YHC HUNTER STAGG.
10:16 UMO Turnover by UMO Jack Lewis.
09:58 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
09:27 UMO Turnover by UMO Brayden Rieger.
09:24 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC BEN SOENEN.
-- 0 Timeout YHC
07:25 UMO Penalty on UMO Chase Malasheskie (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:59 YHC GOAL by YHC HUNTER STAGG, Assist by GRADY STOKES.

Mount Olive 2, Young Harris 1
06:59 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
06:40 YHC GOAL by YHC HUNTER STAGG (MAN-UP), Assist by AIDEN MCGOWEN.

Mount Olive 2, Young Harris 2
06:40 YHC Faceoff Nicolas Logue vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by YHC EVAN ANDERSON.
06:40 YHC Shot by YHC EVAN ANDERSON WIDE.
06:28 YHC GOAL by YHC JOHN MCELHENNY.

Mount Olive 2, Young Harris 3
06:28 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by YHC BEN SOENEN.
05:54 UMO GOAL by UMO Jason Falso, Assist by Joshua Dewart.

Mount Olive 3, Young Harris 3
05:54 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by UMO, [05:54] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
05:44 UMO Turnover by UMO Jack Lewis.
05:00 YHC Penalty on YHC AIDEN MCGOWEN (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:39 UMO GOAL by UMO Brayden Rieger, Assist by Jack Lewis.

Mount Olive 4, Young Harris 3
04:39 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by UMO Alan Usher.
04:39 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Tanner Meijas.
04:39 UMO Turnover by UMO Chase Penner.
04:33 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
04:24 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
03:59 UMO Shot by UMO Jason Falso, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
03:48 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GRADY STOKES.
03:45 YHC Turnover by YHC GRADY STOKES.
02:11 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:36 UMO Turnover by UMO Hudson Karasek.
01:31 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC DANE DOMPIER.
01:22 YHC Turnover by YHC.
01:12 UMO GOAL by UMO Brayden Rieger, Assist by Benjamin Vanderkley.



Mount Olive 5, Young Harris 3
01:10 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by UMO.
01:10 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
00:44 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
15:00 0
14:57 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [14:57] Ground ball pickup by YHC KIERAN ISBISTER.
14:41 YHC Shot by YHC JOHN MCELHENNY WIDE.
14:41 YHC Turnover by YHC HUNTER STAGG.
14:41 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Dominic Puhalj.
14:21 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Micaiah Boyle.
14:21 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
11:51 YHC Shot by YHC TANNER REDMON WIDE.
11:43 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC BEN SOENEN.
11:26 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
11:04 YHC Turnover by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD (caused by Zachary Taylor).
10:32 UMO Shot by UMO Hudson Karasek WIDE.
10:27 UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley.
10:15 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK WIDE.
10:15 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK BLOCKED.
10:15 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC JEREMY RICE.
09:40 UMO Turnover by UMO Joshua Dewart.
09:17 YHC Turnover by YHC MASON LILAC.
09:11 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Dominic Puhalj.
09:03 UMO Turnover by UMO.
08:58 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GAVIN GIL.
08:43 UMO Turnover by UMO Kurtis Lensing.
07:11 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
07:05 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
07:05 UMO Turnover by UMO Brayden Rieger (caused by BEN SOENEN).
07:05 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC REESE RAINEY.
07:01 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
07:01 YHC Penalty on YHC DAVID TRAYWICK (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:53 UMO Shot by UMO Bubba Bowen WIDE.
06:39 UMO Turnover by UMO Joshua Dewart.
06:36 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC DANE DOMPIER.
06:22 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK WIDE.
05:19 UMO Penalty on UMO Alan Usher (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:11 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GRADY STOKES.
04:51 YHC Shot by YHC LUKUS OLSON WIDE.
04:14 UMO Turnover by UMO Chase Penner.
03:24 UMO Penalty on UMO Cameron Norton (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:20 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM WIDE.
03:10 YHC GOAL by YHC GRADY STOKES (MAN-UP), Assist by HUNTER STAGG.

Mount Olive 5, Young Harris 4
03:10 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
02:53 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Brayden Rieger.
02:39 UMO Shot by UMO Hudson Karasek, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
02:33 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
02:20 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC ANDERSON KESINGER.
01:41 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC KIERAN ISBISTER.
00:42 YHC GOAL by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK, Assist by JEREMY RICE.

Mount Olive 5, Young Harris 5
00:42 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO, [00:42] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
-- 0 Timeout UMO
00:18 UMO Shot by UMO Brayden Rieger, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
00:12 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
15:00 0
14:57 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO, [14:57] Ground ball pickup by UMO Brady Laurance.
14:57 UMO Turnover by UMO Kurtis Lensing.
14:57 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC KIERAN ISBISTER.
14:09 YHC GOAL by YHC HUNTER STAGG, Assist by INDIANA CRAWFORD.

Mount Olive 5, Young Harris 6



14:09 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by UMO, [14:09] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
14:09 UMO GOAL by UMO Hudson Karasek, Assist by Micaiah Boyle.

Mount Olive 6, Young Harris 6
14:09 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
14:06 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
13:45 UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley.
13:39 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:37 YHC Turnover by YHC DYLAN WILBUR.
13:37 UMO Turnover by UMO Cameron Norton.
13:37 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:37 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD WIDE.
13:37 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
13:37 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:37 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Micaiah Boyle.
13:17 UMO Turnover by UMO Jack Lewis.
13:09 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:07 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
09:50 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
09:16 UMO Penalty on UMO Mikey Stavrianakis (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:03 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD WIDE.
08:45 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
08:31 UMO Shot by UMO Bubba Bowen, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
07:51 UMO Penalty on UMO Bubba Bowen (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:40 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GRADY STOKES.
07:10 UMO Turnover by UMO Hudson Karasek (caused by BEN SOENEN).
07:05 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC HUNTER STAGG.
06:54 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK BLOCKED.
06:34 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
05:43 YHC Penalty on YHC BEN SOENEN (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:32 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (MAN-UP), Assist by Joshua Dewart.

Mount Olive 7, Young Harris 6
05:32 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by YHC, [05:32] Ground ball pickup by YHC AIDEN MCGOWEN.
05:31 UMO Penalty on UMO Brady Laurance (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:40 YHC GOAL by YHC HUNTER STAGG (MAN-UP), Assist by GRADY STOKES.

Mount Olive 7, Young Harris 7
04:40 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [04:40] Ground ball pickup by YHC REESE RAINEY.
04:26 YHC Turnover by YHC JOHN MCELHENNY.
03:54 UMO Turnover by UMO Jack Lewis (caused by KIERAN ISBISTER).
03:50 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC KIERAN ISBISTER.
03:39 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
03:22 UMO Turnover by UMO Tanner Meijas.
03:26 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC ANDERSON KESINGER.
03:22 YHC Shot by YHC ANDERSON KESINGER WIDE.
03:22 UMO Penalty on UMO Hudson Karasek (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:15 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM WIDE.
03:09 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK WIDE.
03:03 YHC Shot by YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
02:59 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
02:44 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis WIDE.
02:44 UMO Shot by UMO Evan Mitchell WIDE.
01:27 UMO GOAL by UMO Bubba Bowen, Assist by Tyler Michael.

Mount Olive 8, Young Harris 7
01:27 YHC Shot by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD WIDE.
01:19 YHC Turnover by YHC INDIANA CRAWFORD.
01:15 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:14 UMO Shot by UMO Bubba Bowen WIDE.
01:07 UMO Turnover by UMO Tyler Michael (caused by BEN SOENEN).
00:56 YHC Shot by YHC BEN SOENEN WIDE.
15:00 0
14:54 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO, [14:54] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
14:26 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley WIDE.
14:02 UMO GOAL by UMO Hudson Karasek, Assist by Benjamin Vanderkley.



Mount Olive 9, Young Harris 7
14:02 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by YHC REESE RAINEY.
14:02 YHC Turnover by YHC REESE RAINEY.
13:53 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:31 UMO GOAL by UMO Micaiah Boyle, Assist by Tyler Michael.

Mount Olive 10, Young Harris 7
13:31 YHC Penalty on YHC GUNNAR FAGERSTROM (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:31 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by UMO.
13:31 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, SAVE DYLAN WILBUR.
12:56 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC HUNTER STAGG.
12:39 YHC Shot by YHC HUNTER STAGG, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
12:33 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
12:22 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis.
11:56 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis.
10:55 UMO GOAL by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis.

Mount Olive 11, Young Harris 7
10:55 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs AIDEN MCGOWEN won by UMO, [10:55] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
10:27 UMO Shot by UMO Hudson Karasek WIDE.
10:22 UMO Turnover by UMO.
10:22 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
09:55 YHC Shot by YHC JOHN MCELHENNY WIDE.
09:55 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK.
09:55 YHC Shot by YHC KNOX HOLSTON, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
09:42 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
09:06 UMO Shot by UMO Jason Falso BLOCKED.
09:02 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC BEN SOENEN.
09:01 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
08:55 YHC Shot by YHC BEN SOENEN WIDE.
08:16 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GRADY STOKES.
07:31 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK WIDE.
06:29 YHC Shot by YHC DAVID TRAYWICK, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
06:23 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Alan Usher.
06:05 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
05:54 UMO Shot by UMO Jack Lewis WIDE.
04:55 UMO GOAL by UMO Jack Lewis, Assist by Hudson Karasek.

Mount Olive 12, Young Harris 7
04:55 UMO Faceoff Nicolas Logue vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
04:24 UMO Turnover by UMO.
03:38 UMO Penalty on UMO Bubba Bowen (P/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:05 YHC GOAL by YHC GRADY STOKES (MAN-UP), Assist by HUNTER STAGG.

Mount Olive 12, Young Harris 8
04:05 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by YHC EVAN ANDERSON.
03:30 YHC GOAL by YHC ANDERSON KESINGER.

Mount Olive 12, Young Harris 9
03:30 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
03:40 YHC Penalty on YHC BEN SOENEN (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:36 UMO Turnover by UMO Joshua Dewart.
02:45 UMO Penalty on UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (T/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:25 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC GRADY STOKES.
02:00 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC JC PROCTOR.
02:00 YHC Shot by YHC GRADY STOKES, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
02:00 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:10 UMO GOAL by UMO Hudson Karasek, Assist by Brayden Rieger.

Mount Olive 13, Young Harris 9
01:10 UMO Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by UMO, [01:10] Ground ball pickup by UMO Josh Mauer.
01:10 UMO Turnover by UMO Josh Mauer.
01:10 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
01:10 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC HUNTER STAGG.
00:43 YHC GOAL by YHC HUNTER STAGG.

Mount Olive 13, Young Harris 10
00:43 YHC Faceoff Josh Mauer vs EVAN ANDERSON won by YHC.



00:43 YHC Shot by YHC ANDERSON KESINGER, SAVE Kurtis Lensing.
00:43 UMO Turnover by UMO Tyler Michael.
00:43 YHC Turnover by YHC BEN SOENEN.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


